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Management system certification audit time 

编号 EQO-CP24 

版本 A 密级 中 

1. 目的 Purpose 
为向外界明确本公司审核时间安排规定特制订本文件。 
This document specifies the assessment time and schedule. 
 

2. 适用范围.Scope 
适用于拟向公司管理体系认证的各认证申请组织。 
This document is applicable to the application which has applied for management system assessment. 
 

3.依据  criteria 
3.1 本文件的人数划分依据：《强制性文件 确定管理体系审核时间》(IAF MD 5)。 
The number of personnel based on Duration of Management system Audit time (IAF MD 5). 
 

4. 管理体系审核人日标准 The basis for management system assessment assessor 
4.1 QMS 质量管理体系有效人数与审核时间的关系(限初次审核) The basis for quality management 
system valid assessor and assess time( for initial assessment) 

有效人数 Valid 
person number 
of application. 

第一阶段+第二阶段审核时间 
(天)Stage 1+Stage 2 assessment 

time (day) 

有效人数 
Valid person number of 

application. 

第一阶段+第二阶段审核时

间  ( 天 ) Stage 1+Stage 2 
assessment time (day) 

1- 5 1.5 626-875 12 

6 - 10 2 876-1175 13 

11 - 15 2.5 1176-1550 14 

16 - 25 3 1551-2025 15 

26 - 45 4 2026-2675 16 

46 - 65 5 2676-3450 17 

66 - 85 6 3451-4350 18 

86 - 125 7 4351-5450 19 

126 - 175 8 5451-6800 20 

176 -275 9 6801-8500 21 

276 - 425 10 8501-10700 22 

426 - 625 11 >10700 依照上述级数 
According to front level 

注 1：上表中的有效人数须视为连续统计数字而非阶段性改变。 
Remark1: Valid auditor number of this table shall be regarded as a continuum of statistics rather than periodic 
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change. 
注 2：初次审核第一阶段与第二阶段审核人天分配原则为 1/3 与 2/3。 
Remark2: the assessor number and time for the first and second assessment in initial assessment shall be 1/3 
and 2/3. 

注 3：监督审核人天为初次审核人天的 1/3；再认证审核人天为初次审核人天的 2/3 
Remark3: the assessor number and time for track assessment shall be 1/3 of initial assessment. the assessor 
number and time for re-assessment shall be 2/3 of initial assessment. 
 

4.2 EMS 环境管理体系有效人数与审核时间的关系(限初次审核)  
EMS - Relationship between Effective Number of Personnel, Complexity and Audit Time (Initial Audit ) 
 

有效人员数

Effective 
Number of 
Personnel 

 
审核时间 第一阶段+第二

阶段 (天) Audit Time 
Stage 1 + Stage 2 (days) 

有效人员数

Effective Number 
of Personnel 

审核时间 第一阶段+第二阶段 (天) 
Audit Time Stage 1 + Stage 2 (days) 

高 中 低 有限 高 中 低 有限 
1-5 3  2.5 2.5 2.5 626-875 17 13 10 6.5 

6-10 3.5 3 3 3 876-1175 19 15 11 7 

11-15 4.5 3.5 3 3 1176-1550 20 16 12 7.5 

16-25 5.5 4.5 3.5 3 1551-2025 21 17 12 8 

26-45    7  5.5 4 3 2026-2675 23 18 13 8.5 

46-65    8  6 4.5 3.5 2676-3450 25 19 14 9 
66-85    9  7 5 3.5 3451-4350 27 20 15 10 

86-125 11 8 5.5 4 4351-5450 28 21 16 11 
126-175 12 9 6 4.5 5451-6800 30 23 17 12 

176-275 13 10 7 5 6801-8500 32 25 19 13 

276-425 15 11 8 5.5 8501-0700 34 27 20 14 
426-625 16 12 9 6 >10700 依照上述级数 

Follow progression above 

注 1：上表有效人数须视为连续统计数字而非阶段性改变。 
Remark1: Valid auditor number of this table shall be regarded as a continuum of statistics rather than periodic 
change. 
注 2：初次审核第一阶段与第二阶段审核人天分配原则为1/3与2/3。 
Remark2: the assessor number and time for the first and second assessment in initial assessment shall be 1/3 
and 2/3. 
注 3：监督审核人天为初次审核人天的 1/3；再认证审核人天为初次审核人天的 2/3。 
Remark3: the assessor number and time for track assessment shall be 1/3 of initial assessment. the assessor 
number and time for re-assessment shall be 2/3 of initial assessment. 
 
4.3 OH&SMS 职业健康安全管理体系有效人数与审核时间的关系(限初次审核)  
OH&SMS - Relationship between Effective Number of Personnel, Complexity Category of OH&S Risk and 
Audit Time (Initial Audit ) 
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有效人员数 

Effective Number 

of Personnel 

审核时间 第一阶段+第二阶段 (天) 

Audit Time Stage 1 + Stage 2 (days) 

有效人员数 

Effective Number of 

Personnel 

审核时间 第一阶段+第二阶段 (天) 

Audit Time Stage 1 + Stage 2 (days) 

高 中 低 高 中 低 
1-5 3 2.5 2.5 626-875 17 13 10 
6-10 3.5 3 3 876-1175 19 15 11 
11-15 4.5 3.5 3 1176-1550 20 16 12 
16-25 5.5 4.5 3.5 1551-2025 21 17 12 
26-45 7 5.5 4 2026-2675 23 18 13 
46-65 8 6 4.5 2676-3450 25 19 14 
66-85 9 7 5 3451-4350 27 20 15 

86-125 11 8 5.5 4351-5450 28 21 16 
126-175 12 9 6 5451-6800 30 23 17 
176-275 13 10 7 6801-8500 32 25 19 
276-425 15 11 8 8501-10700 34 27 20 
426-625 16 12 9 >10700 依照上述级数 

Follow progression above 
注 1：上表有效人数须视为连续统计数字而非阶段性改变。 
Remark1: Valid auditor number of this table shall be regarded as a continuum of statistics rather than periodic 
change. 
注 2：初次审核第一阶段与第二阶段审核人天分配原则为1/3与2/3。 
Remark2: the assessor number and time for the first and second assessment in initial assessment shall be 1/3 
and 2/3. 
注 3：监督审核人天为初次审核人天的 1/3;再认证审核人天为初次审核人天的 2/3。 
Remark3: the assessor number and time for track assessment shall be 1/3 of initial assessment. the assessor 
number and time for re-assessment shall be 2/3 of initial assessment. 
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附录 B 

亿科检测认证有限公司 
修订记录 

 

文件编码 EQO-CP24 文件名称 管理体系认证审核时间 

版本 制订日期 制/修订人 制订或修订主要内容概要 
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